# **In-Home Aged Care**

## Home Care Package (HCP) Fee Schedule

Effective 1 October 2023 to 30 June 2024

	Monday - Friday 8am - 5pm	Weekday out-of- hours and Saturday	Sunday and public holidays
Personal care, in-home respite care, transport, shopping (accompanied), meal preparation, social support	\$67.50 per hour	\$100.50 per hour	\$134.50 per hour
Home care (domestic assistance), shopping (unaccompanied)	\$65.50 per hour	\$97.50 per hour	\$128.50 per hour
Travel charge per kilometre*	\$1.31	\$1.31	\$1.31
Light gardening <sup>†</sup>	\$65-90	Price on application	Price on application

Nursing services*		Rates					
		Monday - Friday 8am – 5pm	Saturday and out of hours	Sunday and public holidays			
Metro Enrolled-Endorsed (EEN)  Melbourne Registered Nurse (RN)	\$105.00 per hour	N/A	N/A				
	Registered Nurse (RN)	\$125.00 per hour	N/A	N/A			
Rural and	Enrolled-Endorsed (EEN)	\$145.00 per hour	N/A	N/A			
regional VIC	Registered Nurse (RN)	\$165.00 per hour	N/A	N/A			

		Rates per 30 mins			
Metro	Enrolled-Endorsed (EEN)	\$73.50	N/A	N/A	
Melbourne	Registered Nurse (RN)	\$87.50	N/A	N/A	

	Rates					
Overnight services	Sunday to Thursday nights	Friday and Saturday nights	Public holidays			
Sleepover 8pm to 8am (includes up to two hours of active care)	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$650.00			





# **In-Home Aged Care**

### Home Care Package (HCP) Fee Schedule

Effective 1 October 2023 to 30 June 2024

#### Case Management (CM) hours per fortnight

Package level	Hours	Notes								
1	1									
2	2	These figures are an approximate guide. Consumers who choose to engage VMCH on								
3	3	<b>supported HCP agreement</b> will receive as much CM support as required, and will no charged any additional CM hours.								
4	4									

You have agreed that the following fees and charges as set out in this fee schedule may be charged to your Package Funds. As set out in the VMCH Home Care Agreement, these amounts may change.

Care management fees	Supported (18%)				Self-managed (9%)			
	L1	L2	L3	L4	L1	L2	L3	L4
Per day	\$5.06	\$8.90	\$19.39	\$29.39	\$2.52	\$4.45	\$9.69	\$14.69
Per fortnight	\$70.48	\$124.60	\$271.46	\$411.46	\$35.28	\$62.30	\$135.66	\$205.66

Package management fees	Supported (by package level)				Self-managed (by package level)			
	L1 10%	L2 15%	L3 15%	L4 15%	L1 10%	L2 15%	L3 15%	L4 15%
Per day	\$2.81	\$7.43	\$16.15	\$24.49	\$2.81	\$7.43	\$16.15	\$24.49
Per fortnight	\$39.34	\$104.02	\$226.10	\$342.86	\$39.34	\$104.02	\$226.10	\$342.86

#### **Terms and Conditions**

- 1. This Fee Schedule is effective 1 October 2023 to 30 June 2024.
- 2. This Fee Schedule applies where the service is provided by VMCH staff or a VMCH nominated contractor. If a service cannot be provided by VMCH staff or a VMCH nominated contractor, VMCH will discuss with you the fees that will apply (which would be an all-inclusive fee incorporating the service provider's fee). We will seek your consent in relation to the applicable fees prior to the service being provided.
- 3. † This is a service provided by a VMCH contractor. Please note that the fees indicated are a guide only and may change depending on the contractor selected. We will provide you with an all-inclusive quote, and seek your consent in relation to the applicable fees prior to the service being provided.
- 4. Cancellation Policy: please note that 48 hours' notice is required before cancelling any services, otherwise charges may apply up to the full value of the service.
- 5. A minimum one-hour charge applies to all services.
- 6. Half-hour services may be available in some areas and for specific services.
- 7. All home care services are GST-free.
- 8. \*Travel kilometres may incur GST.



